
Area ContactvEmail Contact Phone Name Course Title CourseFrom CourseTo

Bay/North Mark Covington mcovington@napavalley.edu (707) 256-7704 Napa Valley College Adult Corrections Core Course 1/11/16 2/13/16

Central Jack Rocha Jack.rocha@fresnosheriff.org (559) 600-8343 Fresno County Sheriff's Office Adult Corrections Officer Core Course 1/19/16 1/19/16

South Sgt. Daniel Carter dmcarter@riversidesheriff.org (951) 486-2923 Riverside County Sheriff's Department Adult Corrections Officer Core Course (368 hours) 2/8/16 4/14/16

Bay/North Charisse Arnold carnold@santarosa.edu (707) 836-2912 Santa Rosa Junior College Public Safety TC Adult Corrections Officer Basic Course 3/14/16 3/15/16

Central Joe Crabtree jcrabtree@stanislaussheriff.com (209) 525-5611 Stanislaus County Sheriff's Department Adult Corrections Officer Core Academy 3/8/16 4/15/16

Central Greg Osborn GregoryO@sjvc.edu (559) 302-1805 San Joaquin Valley College, Inc. Adult Corrections Officer Core Course - Bakersfield AM 3/14/16 6/23/16

Central Kevin Mizner kevinm@cos.edu (559) 583-2600 College of the Sequoias-Hanford Adult Corrections Officer Core Course 3/7/16 4/8/16

Central Corrine Gil cgil@yccd.edu (530) 749-3879 Yuba Community College Adult Corrections Officer Core Course 4/12/16 5/11/16

Central Lenore Rodriquez Rodriquezl@kernsheriff.com (661) 392-4323 Kern County Sheriff's Office Adult Corrections Officer Supplemental Core Course 1/25/16 2/3/16

Central Kevin Mizner kevinm@cos.edu (559) 583-2600 College of the Sequoias-Hanford Adult Corrections Officer Supplemental Core Course 2/1/16 2/9/16

Bay/North Charisse Arnold carnold@santarosa.edu (707) 836-2912
Santa Rosa Junior College Public Safety 

Training Center
Adult Supplemental Core Course 2/22/16 3/1/16

South Sgt. Daniel Carter dmcarter@riversidesheriff.org (951) 486-2923 Riverside County Sheriff's Department Adult Corrections Officer Supplemental Core Course 3/21/16 3/31/16

South Sgt. Daniel Carter dmcarter@riversidesheriff.org (951) 486-2923 Riverside County Sheriff's Department Adult Corrections Officer Supplemental Core Course 7/18/16 7/28/16

South Kimberlee Drury kdrury@prob.sbcounty.gov (909) 387-2719 San Bernardino County Probation Dept. Juvenile Corrections Officer Core 1/26/16 3/2/16

Central Corrine Gil cgil@yccd.edu (530) 749-3879 Yuba Community College Juvenile Corrections Officer Core 2/22/16 3/18/16

South Javier Medina Javier.Medina@prob.ocgov.com (714) 667-7723 Orange County Probation Department Juvenile Corrections Officer Core Course 2/15/16 3/15/16

Central Steve Segura seguras@arc.losrios.edu (916) 570-5011 Sacramento Public Safety Training Center Juvenile Corrections Officer Core Course 2/8/16 3/8/16

Bay/North Shereen Khan skhan@acgov.org (510) 667-3690 Alameda County Probation Department Juvenile Correction Officer Core 5/2/16 5/27/16

Central Steve Segura seguras@arc.losrios.edu (916) 570-5011 Sacramento Public Safety Training Center Juvenile Corrections Officer Core Course 5/2/16 5/26/16

Central Steve Segura seguras@arc.losrios.edu (916) 570-5011 Sacramento Public Safety Training Center Juvenile Corrections Officer Core Course 11/1/16 12/1/16

South Javier Medina Javier.Medina@prob.ocgov.com (714) 667-7723 Orange County Probation Department Basic Probation Officer Core 2/19/16 5/13/16

South Natalie Rivera nkrivera@rcprob.us (951) 955-9434 Riverside County Probation Department Probation Corrections Officer Core 3/14/16 4/15/16

South Greg Goza Gozaassociates@aol.com 707-824-9500 Gregory Goza Associates Probation Officer Core 3/7/16 4/8/16

Central Steve Segura seguras@arc.losrios.edu (916) 570-5011 Sacramento Public Safety Training Center Probation Officer Core Course 3/28/16 4/29/16

Central Mike Henkle mike.henkle@fresnocitycollege.edu 559-442-8277 State Regional Training Facility - Fresno Probation Officer Core Course 4/4/16 5/6/16

Central Steve Segura seguras@arc.losrios.edu (916) 570-5011 Sacramento Public Safety Training Center Probation Officer Core Course 9/1/16 10/6/16

Central Steve Segura seguras@arc.losrios.edu (916) 570-5011 Sacramento Public Safety Training Center
STC/POST Supervisor's Course--New Interactive (Dual Cert 

for STC)
1/25/16 2/5/16

Bay/North Charisse Arnold carnold@santarosa.edu (707) 836-2912 Santa Rosa Junior College Public Safety TC Supervisory Course 1/25/16 2/5/16

South David Main dmain@ocsd.org (714) 538-4710 Orange County Sheriff's Department Basic Supervisory Core Course 1/25/16 2/5/16

South Javier Medina Javier.Medina@prob.ocgov.com (714) 667-7723 Orange County Probation Department Orange County Probation Supervisors Core 2/22/16 3/11/16

Bay/North F. Doug Matteo fmatteo@acgov.org (925) 551-6972 Alameda County Sheriff's Office Supervisors Core Course 3/21/16 4/1/16

Central Steve Segura seguras@arc.losrios.edu (916) 570-5011 Sacramento Public Safety Training Center
STC/POST Supervisor's Course--New Interactive (Dual Cert 

for STC)
4/18/16 4/29/16

Bay/North Charisse Arnold carnold@santarosa.edu (707) 836-2912 Santa Rosa Junior College Public Safety TC Supervisory Course 5/9/16 5/20/16

Central Steve Segura seguras@arc.losrios.edu (916) 570-5011 Sacramento Public Safety Training Center Basic Supervisor's Core Course - STC Format 5/9/16 5/20/16

Bay/North F. Doug Matteo fmatteo@acgov.org (925) 551-6972 Alameda County Sheriff's Office Supervisors Core Course 6/6/16 6/17/16

Bay/North Charisse Arnold carnold@santarosa.edu (707) 836-2912
Santa Rosa Junior College Public Safety 

Training Center
Supervisory Course 7/18/16 7/29/16

Central Steve Segura seguras@arc.losrios.edu (916) 570-5011 Sacramento Public Safety Training Center
STC/POST Supervisor's Course--New Interactive (Dual Cert 

for STC)
8/15/16 8/26/16

Central Steve Segura seguras@arc.losrios.edu (916) 570-5011 Sacramento Public Safety Training Center Basic Supervisor's Core Course - STC Format 9/12/16 9/23/16

Bay/North F. Doug Matteo fmatteo@acgov.org (925) 551-6972 Alameda County Sheriff's Office Supervisors Core Course 9/19/16 9/30/16

Bay/North F. Doug Matteo fmatteo@acgov.org (925) 551-6972 Alameda County Sheriff's Office Supervisors Core Course 10/24/16 11/4/16

Bay/North F. Doug Matteo fmatteo@acgov.org (925) 551-6972 Alameda County Sheriff's Office Supervisors Core Course 12/5/16 12/16/16

South Maril
O'Shaughne

ssy
oshaughnes@aol.com 916-422-5202 Regional Training Center MANAGER/ADMINISTRATOR CORE COURSE 1/25/16 2/19/16

Contact Name

*MANAGER ADMINISTRATOR CORE COURSE (*80 HOURS-Should  be completed within the first year of assigment)

ADULT CORRECTIONS COURSE (176)

ADULT CORRECTIONS COURSE -SUPPLEMENTAL (56)

JUVENILE CORRECTIONS OFFICER CORE COURSE (160)

PROBATION OFFICER CORE COURSE (196)

*SUPERVISORS CORE COURSE ( *80 HOURS) To be completed within the first year of assignment


